COMMISSIONER’S COURT
AGENDA

June 14, 2022



Invocation



Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.



(Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas flag;
| pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one
state under God, one and indivisible).



Announcements:

Items or comments from Court
Members or Staff.



Citizens’ Comments:

At this time any person may speak to
Commissioners Court if they have filled out a
Caldwell County @ Commissioners  Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to
four (4) minutes per person. No action will be
taken on these items and no discussion will be
had between the speaker(s) and members of the
Court. The Court does retain the right to correct
factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If
longer than 30 minutes, then the balance of
comment will continue as the last agenda item of
the day).




CONSENT AGENDA (The following consent
items may be acted upon in one motion).

1. Approve payment of County invoices and
County Purchase Orders: $612,082.73













Payment Register APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN
Vendor Number Vendor Name il Vendor Amount
BLUEBONNET TR/ VHMR 1,225.00
nt Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 1009 N. GEORGETOWN 5T. 06/08/2022 1,225.00
ROUND ROCK, Texas 78644
Pavable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
Bluebonnett MHMR 05/02/2022 06/14/2022 0.00 1,225.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
BRAUNTEX MATERIALS, INC. 78,301.14
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Paymen te Payment Amount
Check PO BOX 312622 06/08/2022 78,301.14
NEW BRAUNFELS, Texas 78131-2622
Pavable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
Acct # 1600 05/16/2022 06/14/2022 0.00 57,763.84
Brauntex Blanket PO FY 21-22 05/31/2022 06/14/2022 0.00 20,537.30
Vendar Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAISAL DIST 152,522.47
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount
Check P.0. BOX 900 06/08/2022 32,526.25
LOCKHART, Texas 78644
Pavabie Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
Tax Office Quarterly Payments 2022 COLL QTR-3 05/31/2022 06/14/2022 0.00 3. 25
Check P.0. BOX 900 06/08/2022 119,996.22
LOCKHART, Texas 78644
Pavable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
Tax Office Quarterly Payments 2022 QTR-3 0S/31/2022 06/14/2022 0.00 119,996.22
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR 15.00
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 110S. MAIN, RM 101 06/08/2022 7.50
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-2747
Pavable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
VIN # ENDS W/9008 COUNTY AGENT 05/11/2022 06/14/2022 0.00 7.50
Check 110S. MAIN, RM 101 06/08/2022 7.50
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-2747
Pavable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
LICENSE # HYG1994 VIN # ENDS W/5985 SHERIFF 06/01/2022 06/14/2022 0.00 7.50
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARD SERVICE CENTER 4,784.19
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount
Check PO BOX 569100 06/08/2022 4,784.19
DALLAS, Texas 75356-9100
Pavahie Numhear Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
ACCT # ENDS W/1237 06/02/2022 06/14/2022 0.00 3,464.19
Crime Law Training N Kucera 05/23/2022 06/14/2022 0.00 $95.00
CAC Conference E Schmidt 05/23/2022 06/14/2022 0.00 725.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURANCE 71.00
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 115 S. MAIN 06/08/2022 71.00
LOCKHART, Texas 78644
Pavable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
POLICY # 72461986 PERLA PEREZ NOTARY 05/17/2022 06/14/2022 0.00 71.00
6/8/2022 4:30:18 P Page 3 of 27
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
nent Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 650838

DALLAS, Texas 75265-0838
Pavable Number Description
SOLD TO # 13228085 PAYER # 13242165
SOLD TO: 13228013 PAYER # 13242157
SOLD TO # 13232687 PAYER # 13243034
SOLD TO # 13232664 PAYER # 13243034
SOLD TO # 13228085 PAYER # 13242165
SOLD TO: 13228013 PAYER # 13242157
SOLD TO # 13232687 PAYER # 13243034
SOLD TO # 13228849 PAYER # 13243034
50LD TO # 13232664 PAYER # 13243034
SOLD TO # 13228085 PAYER # 13242165
SOLD TO: 13228013 PAYER: 13242157
SOLD TO # 13232687 PAYER # 13243034
SOLD TO # 13232664 PAYER # 13243034
SOLD TO # 13228849 PAYER # 13243034
SOLD TO # 13228085 PAYER # 13242165
SOLD TO # 13232687 PAYER # 13243034
SOLD TO # 13228849 PAYER # 13243034
SOLD TO # 13232664 PAYER # 13243034

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 636525
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check P.0. BOX 631025

CINCINNATI, Ohio 45263-1025

Pavable Number Description
CUST # 10344330 PAYER # 10344330

CUST # 10344330 12 WK EYEWASH SVC

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CITY OF LULING EMS
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check $29 E. CROCKETT

LULING, Texas 78648
Pavable Number Description

City of Luling EMS Contract QTR end 03.2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CLEMENTE VERASTEGUI
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check

Pavable Number Description

TRAINING 7/10 - 15/22

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check ATTORNEY AT LAW

174 S. GUADALUPE, SUITE 106

SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666
Pavable Number Description
CAUSE # 2896-22CC R.P.

CAUSE # 47832 ERIKA BRITE

Payable Date
05/05/2022
05/05/2022
05/05/2022
05/05/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/19/2022
05/19/2022
05/19/2022
05/19/2022
05/19/2022
05/26/2022
05/26/2022
05/26/2022
05/26/2022

Payable Date
05/18/2022
05/20/2022

Payable Date
05/26/2022

Payable Date
05/27/2022

Payable Date
05/18/2022
05/02/2022

Due Date

06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022
06/14/2022

APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

Total Vendor Amount

3,213.64
Payment e rment Amount
06/08/2022 3,213.64

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 49.88
0.00 55.14
0.00 269.32
0.00 226.06
0.00 49.88
0.00 55.14
0.00 : 12
0.00 256.27
0.00 228.06
0.00 49.88
0.00 55.14
0.00 269.32
0.00 226.06
0.00 256.27
0.00 135.13
0.00 280.44
0.00 256.27
0.00 226.06

Total Vendor Amount

7.66
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 497.66

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 306.94
0.00 190.72

Total Vendor Amount

52,415.73
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 52,415.73

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 52,415.73

Total Vendor Amount

273.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 273.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 273.00
Total Vendor Amount
1,105.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 1,105.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 500.00
0.00 605.00

6/8/2022 4:30:18 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.
nt Type Payment Nur Remittance Ad

Check 113 BUFKIN LN

LOCKHART, Texas 78644

Pavable Number Description

Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22

Vendor Number Vendor Name
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check P.0. BOX 70887

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28272-0887

Pavable Number Description

ACCT # NP62212151 4/25-5/29/22

Vendor Number Vendor Name
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address

Check P.0. BOX 841940
DALLAS, Texas 75284

Pavable Number Description
Cust # 0040078309
Cust # 0040078309
Cust # 0040078309
Cust # 0040078309
Vendor Number Vendor Name
FRANK WEISS
rPayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check
Pavable Number Description
12 TAILS
Vendor Number Vendor Name
GILBERT GUERRERO
rPayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check

Pavable Number Description

44.75 HRS

Payable Date
05/10/2022
05/11/2022
05/12/2022
05/13/2022
05/14/2022
05/16/2022
05/18/2022
05/19/2022
05/20/2022
05/21/2022
05/23/2022
05/24/2022
05/27/2022
05/28/2022
05/30/2022
05/31/2022

Payable Date
05/30/2022

Payable Date
05/09/2022
05/16/2022
05/23/2022
05/30/2022

Payable Date
05/24/2022

Payable Date
05/20/2022

Due Date

06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date

06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

v Am

2,470.00
Pa it Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 2,470.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 22.50
0.00 51.00
0.00 80.75
0.00 565.50
0.00 53.00
0.00 103.00
0.00 99.00
0.00 13.25
0.00 539.00
0.00 75.50
0.00 70.50
0.00 45.00
0.00 581.00
0.00 87.50
0.00 56.00
0.00 27.50

Total Ve Amount

34,192.29
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 34,192.29

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 34,192.29

Total Vendor Amount

1,403.36
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 1,403.36

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 474.12
0.00 347.20
0.00 364.80
0.00 217.24

Total Vendor Amount

60.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 60.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 60.00

Total Vendor Amount

447.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 447.50

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 447.50

6/8/2022 4:30:18 PM
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Payment Register
Vendor Number Vendor Name
HOLT TEXAS, LTD., A DIVISION OF B.D. HOLT COMPANY
Type nt Number Remittance Address
Check P.0. BOX 650345

Pavable Number

DALLAS, Texas 75265-0345
Description
CUST # 0203920 SPRING AS
CUST # 0203920 KNOBKIT

Vendor Number Vendor Name
|I-CON SYSTEMS, INC
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 3100 CAMP ROAD

Pavable Number

OVIEDO, Florida 32765-
Description
Cust 1D CS000835

Remittance Address

Vendor Number Vendor Name
INSCO DISTRIBUTING, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Pavable Number

P.0. BOX 690610
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78249

Description
Insco Distributing, Inc.

Vendor Number Vendor Name
INTERSTATE BATTERIES-METRO AUSTIN
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check P.0. BOX 17187
AUSTIN, Texas 78744-
Pavable Number Description
ACCT #3810
Vendor Number Vendor Name
JANET F. GRIGAR
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 108 N MAIN ST

Pavable Number

LOCKHART, Texas 78644
Description
BAW FISHING SHIRT WITH LOGO

Vendor Number Vendor Name
loe Smith
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check
Pavable Number Description
16 TAILS
Vendor Number Vendor Name
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check P.0. BOX 650215

Pavable Number

DALLAS, Texas 75265-0215
Description
FLAPPER BULLS EYE
ACCT # 1-99 CAPS BLK 3/4"

Payable Date
05/12/2022
05/17/2022

Payable Date
05/11/2022

Payable Date
05/11/2022

Payable Date
05/24/2022

Payable Date
05/26/2022

Payable Date
05/24/2022

Payable Date
05/05/2022
05/24/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022
06/14/2022

APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

Total Vendor Amount

184.30
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 184.30

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 61.18
0.00 123.12

Total Vendor Amount

533.35
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 533.35

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 533.35

Total Vendor Amount

900.24
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 900.24

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00

Total Vendor Amount

167.45
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 167.45

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 167.45

Total Vendor Amount

85.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 85.50

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 85.50

Total Vendor Amount

80.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 80.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 80.00

Total Vendor Amount

122.70
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 122.70

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 5.99
0.00 116.71

6/8/2022 4:30 .18 FM
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Payment Register
Vendor Number Vendor Name
NATIONAL PEN CO. LLC
rPayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check P.O. BOX 847203

DALLAS, Texas 75284-7203

Pavable Number Description

CUST # 19090983 SOFT TOUCH ACCENT GEL PEN W/ COLO

Vendor Number Vendor Name
NEIL KUCERA
rPayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check

Pavable Number Description

WORKSHOP IN BLANCO, TX

Vendor Number Vendor Name
NET DATA
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 1110 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
SULPHUR SPRINGS, Texas 75482-
Pavahle Number Description
ITICKETS FOR MAY 2022
Vendor Number Vendor Name
NORA WARREN
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check
Pavable Number Description
19.5 HOURS
Vendor Number Vendor Name
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 660113
DALLAS, Texas 75266-0113
Pavable Number Description

ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, COPY, 10-REAMS
ACCT # 43682634 USB, 2.0, 16GB, 3 PK

ACCT # 43682634 USB DRIVE 2.0, TT2, 64GB, C
ACCT # 43682634 SCISSORS, STRT, 8", 2/PK, BL
ACCT # 43682634 TAPE, DUCK, ORIGINAL, DUCT
ACCT # 43682634 FOLDER, 1/2 ET LTR BOT KF
ACCT # 43682634 TRAY, LTR, STACKABLE, 6/PK
ACCT # 43682634 LETTER DESK TRAY BLACK

Vendor Number Vendor Name
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address

Check SPECIAL PROJECTS
P.0. BOX 12060
AUSTIN, Texas 78711-2060

Pavable Number Description

DEVANTE C
Check SPECIAL PROJECTS
P.0. BOX 12060
AUSTIN, Texas 78711-2060
Pavahle Number Description
MAYRA C

Payable Date
12/06/2021

Payable Date
0S/11/2022

Payable Date
06/09/2022

Payable Date
05/20/2022

Payable Date
05/19/2022
05/18/2022
05/20/2022
05/13/2022
05/13/2022
05/07/2022
05/20/2022
05/20/2022

Payable Date
05/31/2022

Payable Date
06/01/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date

06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

Total Vendor Amount

99.94
Pa t Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 99.94

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 99.94

Total Vendor Amount

38.01
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 38.01

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 38.01

Total Vendor Amount

762.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 762.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 762.00

Total Vendor Amount

195.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 195.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 195.00

Total Vendor Ami

784.96
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 784.96

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 202.33
0.00 52.78
0.00 108.76
0.00 5.24
0.00 118.09
0.00 171.96
0.00 119.61
0.00 6.19

Total Vendor Amount

1,100.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 275.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 275.00
06/08/2022 275.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 275.00

6/8/2022 4:30:18 PM
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P:

Vendor Number

pPayment Type
Check

Pavable Number

Vendor Number

pPayment Type
Check

Pavable Number

Vendor Number

rayment Type
Check

Pavable Number

Vendor Number

raynient Type
Check

Pavable Number

PO for Sarah Fullilove

Vendor Name
SCHMIDT & SONS, INC
Payment Number Remittance Address

PO BOX 232
GONZALES, Texas 78629-
Description
Cust # 05-CALDCO
Schmidt & Sons blaket PO FY21-22
Schmidt & Sons blaket PO FY21-22

Vendor Name
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
Payment Number Remittance Address

JOHN D. SCHMIDT
# 8 HOLMES LANE
MARTINDALE, Texas 78655
Description
405 MARKET ST
PCT 1-5 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS
8 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS
DRC BUILDING - 3 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS
3 ANNUAL INSPECTION JUVENILE PROBTIONS
EXTENTION OFFICE - 2 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS
EMERGANCY MANMT - 3 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS
COURTHOUSE - 13 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS
4 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS - SCOOT ANNEX BLFG
PCT # 4 - 3 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS
SCOTT ANNEX STE £ - 1 ANNUAL INSPECTION
RED BARN -1 ANNUAL INSPECTION
PRCT 4 - 1 ANNUAL INSPECTION
PRCT # 3 BUILDING

Vendor Name
SCHOON LAW FIRM, PC
Payment Number Remittance Address

208 CASTELL AVE, STE 1

NEW BRAUNFELS, Texas 78130-

Description
CAUSE # 18-246 GABRIEL WISNIEWSKI

Vendor Name
SEAN MATTHEW MANN
Payment Number Remittance Address

204 NORTH COMMERCE
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-
Description
NAPA redhead blaket PO FY21-22
ACCT # 2010 WEST COAST MIRROR
ACCT # 2010 NAPA HYDRAULIC FILTER
ACCT # 2010 AIR TOOL LUBE 16 0Z
ACCT # 2010 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
ACCT # 2010 CONNECTOR
CUST # 2010 CORE DEPOSIT
CUST # 2010 NAPA GOLD FUEL FILTER
CUST # 2010 16 PB DS PENETRANT
ACCT # 2010 OIL DRY
ACCT # 2010 CONNECTOR RATCHET

06/03/2022

Payable Date
05/12/2022
05/25/2022
05/31/2022

Payable Date
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/13/2022
05/16/2022
05/13/2022
05/20/2022

Payable Date
05/27/2022

Payable Date
05/04/2022
05/09/2022
05/10/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/17/2022
05/19/2022
05/24/2022
05/30/2022

APPKT )2 14/22 S5&APF
06/14/2022 0.00 239.25

Total Vendor Amount

34,940.99
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 34,940.99
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
06/14/2022 0.00 22,085.69
06/14/2022 0.00 2,362.00
06/14/2022 0.00 10,493.30
Total Vendor Amount
827.90
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 827.90
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
06/14/2022 0.00 45.00
06/14/2022 0.00 73.00
06/14/2022 0.00 32.00
06/14/2022 0.00 12.00
06/14/2022 0.00 1z
06/14/2022 0.00 61.00
06/14/2022 0.00 102.70
06/14/2022 0.00 52.00
06/14/2022 0.00 97.00
06/14/2022 0.00 79.50
05/13/2022 0.00 57.00
06/14/2022 0.00 4.00
06/14/2022 0.00 57.00
05/20/2022 0.00 143.70
Total Vendor Amount
750.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 750.00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
06/14/2022 0.00 750.00
Total Vendor Amount
2,151.65
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 2,151.65
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
06/14/2022 0.00 1,448.24
06/14/2022 0.00 37.50
06/14/2022 0.00 106.64
06/14/2022 0.00 22.36
06/14/2022 0.00 339.80
06/14/2022 0.00 14.98
05/12/2022 0.00 -140.00
06/14/2022 0.00 110.81
06/14/2022 0.00 116.82
06/14/2022 0.00 29.55
06/14/2022 0.00 64.95

6,/8/2022 4.30:18 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
HEN BECK
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check
Pavable Number Description
15 TAILS
Vendor Number Vendor Name
SUMMER BENFORD
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 151793

Pavable Number

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
rPayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 1260 SCHWAB ROAD
NEW BRAUNFELS, Texas 78132-5155
Pavable Number Description
Cust #043430
Cust # 043430
Cust # 043430
Cust # 043430
Cust # 043430
Cust # 043430
Cust # 043430
Cust # 043430
Cust # 043430
Vendor Number Vendor Name
TERESA RODRIGUEZ
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check

Pavable Number

AUSTIN, Texas 78715-
Description
CAUSE # 48727 RAFAEL GUZMAN

Description
CLERK ASSOCIATION 7/10 - 14/22

TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTORNEYS

Vendor Number Vendor Name
rayment Type Payment Number
Check

Pavable Number

Check

Pavable Number

Check

Pavable Number

Remittance Address
ATTEN: KAYLENE BRADEN
S05 W. 12TH ST., SUITE 100
AUSTIN, Texas 78701
Description

FRED WEBER - BAR # 00795713 - INV # 202411

ATTEN: KAYLENE BRADEN
505 W. 12TH ST., SUITE 100
AUSTIN, Texas 78701
Description
CHASE GOETZ - BAR # 24106009

ATTEN: KAYLENE BRADEN
505 W. 12TH ST., SUITE 100
AUSTIN, Texas 78701
Description
AMANDA MONTGOMERY - BAR # 24066054

Payable Date
05/24/2022

Payable Date
05/05/2022

Payable Date
05/11/2022
05/11/2022
05/11/2022
05/13/2022
05/18/2022
05/18/2022
05/18/2022
05/20/2022
05/27/2022

Payable Date
05/27/2022

Payable Date
05/01/2022

Payable Date
05/01/2022

Payable Date
06/01/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date

06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PQ'S & AP RUN

Total Vendor Amount

Jo
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 75.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 75.00
Total Vendor Amount
700.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 700.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 700.00

Total Vendor Amount

7,989.97
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 7,989.97

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 1,506.66
0.00 337.98
0.00 1,567.52
0.00 65.50
0.00 100.30
0.00 120.83
0.00 1,425.31
0.00 1,748.99
0.00 1,116.88

Total Vendor Amount

190.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 190.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 190.00

Total Vendor Amount

365.00

Payment Date Payment Amount

06/08/2022 75.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 75.00

06/08/2022 60.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 60.00

06/08/2022 60.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 60.00

65:8/2022 430 18 PM
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ister
r Vendor Name
TK ELEVATOR
ype Payment Number
Check

Pavable Number Description

Remittance Address

3615 Willow Springs Road
Austin, Texas 78704-

TK ELEVATOR BLANKET PO Job #US33395

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TODD SMITH
rayment Type Payment Number
Check
Pavable Number Description
STIALS
Vendar Number Vendor Name
TOW DISPATCH 911
rayment Type Payment Number
Check

Pavable Number Description

DRIVER: ANTONIO SANCHEZ 2020 FORD ESCAPE GA41773

Remittance Address

Remittance Address

1609 SUNDOWN BLVD
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE DATA SOLUTIONS, |

Vendor Number Vendor Name
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Pavable Number Description

Remittance Address

P.0O. BOX 209047
DALLAS, Texas 75320-9047

ACCT ID: 234599 MAY 2022

Remittance Address

PO BOX 1748
AUSTIN, Texas 78767-

Remittance Address

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TRAVIS COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER
rayment Type Payment Number
Check
Pavable Number Description
Cust # 101055
Vendor Number Vendor Name
TWILA COVEY
rayment Type Payment Number
Check

Pavahle Number Description

20.5 HOURS
Vendor Number Vendor Name
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
rayment Type Payment Number
Check

Pavable Number Description
Cust # 222727
Cust # 222727

Cust # 222727

Remittance Address
ATTENTION: ACCTS. RECEIVABLE
6000 80LM ROAD

AUSTIN, Texas 78721

Payable Date
05/01/2022

Payable Date
05/24/2022

Payable Date
05/17/2022

Payable Date
06/01/2022

Payable Date
04/30/2022

Payable Date
05/20/2022

Payable Date
0S/13/2022
05/20/2022
05/27/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

Due Date

06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022

APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

Total Vendor Amount

988.95
Payment Date t ent Amount
06/08/2022 988.95
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 988.95
Total Vendor Amount
25.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 25.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 25.00

Total Vendor Amount

180.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 180.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 18

Total Vendor Amount

75.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 75.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 75.00

Total Vendor Amount

3,335.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 3,335.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 3,335.00
Total Vendor Amount
205.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 205.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 205.00
Total Vendor Amount
200.34
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 200.34

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 66.78
0.00 66.78
0.00 66.78

6/8/2022 4:30:18 FM
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Payment Register

CUST # 490093 AIR FILTER

CUST # 490093 1G 15W 40 PROTO

CUST # 490093 TRICO SPRAY WASHER PUMP
CUST # 490093 AIR FILTER

SERVICE CHARGES FOR 5/2021 THRU 11/2021

Vendor Number Vendor Name
YOLANDA HERNANDEZ
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address

Check 301 N. BLANCO ST, #G
LOCKHART, Texas 78644
Pavable Number Description

FINGERPRINT FOR VITAL STATISTICS

05/20/2022
05/23/2022
05/23/2022
05/24/2022
11/30/2021

Payable Date
06/02/2022

06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022

Due Date
06/14/2022

APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP |

0.00 179.36
0.00 : 10
0.00 26.99
0.00 7.40
0.00 1.20

Total Vendor Amount

39.05
Payment Date Payment Amount
06/08/2022 39.05

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 39.05

6/8/2022 4:30:18 PH
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Payment Register APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

Payment Summary

Payable Payment

Bank Code Type Count Count Discount Payment
AP BNK Check 384 155 0.00 612,082.73
Packet Totals: 384 155 0.00 612,082.73

308,722 4:30.18 B4




Payment Register APPKTO8 6/14/22 PO'S & AP |

Cash Fund Summary
Fund Name Amount
999 POOLED CASH -612,082.73
Packet Totals: -612,082.73

£/3/2022 4.30:13 BH Paje 270827



Vendor Name
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC
QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC

CENTRAL TEXAS ALTERNATIVE...
CENTRAL TEXAS ALTERNATIVE...

NET DATA
NET DATA
NET DATA
NET DATA

GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, ...
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, ...
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, ...
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, ...

Caldwell County, TX

Payable Number

5152022
515822
6.9.202
6.9.202
6092022
6092022
6092022
6092022
6092022
6092022
6092022
6092022

Department : 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUST.. INV-00026-001520

DEWITT POTH & SON
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
DEWITT POTH & SON
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER

682691-0
1L4D-MK1W-SHYN
683245-0

62022

62022

Department : 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAISAL.. 2022 COLL QTR-3
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAISAL.. 2022 QTR-3

DARLA LAW

5312022

Department : 2150 - COUNTY CLERK

DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON
TERESA RODRIGUEZ
WENDY TREJO-MOLINA
YOLANDA HERNANDEZ
CARD SERVICE CENTER

682413-0
682459-0
682463-0
5272022
5062022
6022022
62022

Department : 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY

NATIONAL PEN CO. LLC
NATIONAL PEN CO. LLC
DOCUMENT LOGISTIX, LLC

TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY AT...
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY AT...
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY AT...

LEIGH J. HAGG

CARD SERVICE CENTER
DEWITT POTH & SON
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTE...

TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY AT...
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY AT...
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY AT...

CARD SERVICE CENTER

112419198
112419198
20220052
10190 2022
113147

41033

2022-1
MZNL6WSYP64
683234-0
NP62212151
234599-202205-1
36199 2022
40985

43667

62022

Description {item)

ACCT # 7900 0440 8010 9295

ACCT # 7900 0440 8038 5499 ...

RESOLUTION FOR MAY 2022
RESOLUTION FOR MAY 2022
ITICKETS FOR MAY 2022
ITICKETS FOR MAY 2022
ITICKETS FOR MAY 2022
ITICKETS FOR MAY 2022
COLLECTIONS FOR MAY 2022
COLLECTIONS FOR MAY 2022
COLLECTIONS FOR MAY 2022
COLLECTIONS FOR MAY 2022

DANIE TELTOW - NEW AUDIT...
ACCT # 12430 COMBO, MSE, ...
ACCT # A283QXJI1JFKNJJ

ACCT # 12430 CALC, 8 DGT, SL...

ACCT # ENDS W/1237
ACCT # ENDS W/1237

Blanket PO for Tax Quarterly P...
Blanket PO for Tax Quarterly P...

MILEAGE FOR MAY 2022

ACCT # 12430 SPOTPAPER - LE...
ACCT # 12430 CART, SIDEKICK,..

ACCT # 12430 FOLDER, HANG...

CLERK ASSOCIATION 7/10-14...
UE ID: UZTX-43QHZK TX VITAL...
FINGERPRINT FOR VITAL STATI...

ACCT # ENDS W/1237

CUST # 19090983 SOFT TOUC...
CUST # 19090983 SOFT TOUC...
annual contract maintenance

FRED WEBER - BAR # 00795713..

CHASE GOETZ - BAR # 241060...

CINDY GONZALES - INV # 2024...

CAUSE # 46,965 SOTERO HEC...

Crimes Against Children Confe...

ACCT # 12430 SPOTPAPER - L...

ACCT # NP622121S1 4/25-5/...

ACCT ID: 234599 MAY 2022

AMANDA MONTGOMERY - BA...
ELIZABETH SCHMIDT - BAR # 2...
INV # 205029 HELLERSTEDT, A...

ACCT # ENDS W/1237

Expense Approval Register
Packet: APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

Account Name

POSTAGE INVENTORY
POSTAGE INVENTORY

DUE TO ADR-Alternative Dispu...
DUE TO ADR-Alternative Dispu...
| TICKETS - NET DATA (needed ...
| TICKETS - NET DATA (needed ...
I TICKETS - NET DATA (needed ...
| TICKETS - NET DATA (needed ...
DUE TO GRAVES, HUMPHRIES,...
DUE TO GRAVES, HUMPHRIES,...
DUE TO GRAVES, HUMPHRIES,...
DUE TO GRAVES, HUMPHRIES,...

TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING
TRAINING

Department 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR Total:

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION

Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Total:

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES

Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total:

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
TRIAL EXPENSE
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total:

Account Number

001-1370
001-1370
001-2308
001-2308
001-1281
001-1281
001-1281
001-1281
001-2835
001-2835
001-283S
001-2835

001-2130-4810
001-2130-3110
001-2130-3110
001-2130-3110
001-2130-4810
001-2130-4810

001-2140-4110
001-2140-4110
001-2140-4260

001-2150-3110
001-2150-3110
001-2150-3110
001-2150-4810
001-2150-4810
001-2150-4810
001-2150-3110

001-3200-3110
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4510
001-3200-30S0
001-3200-3050
001-3200-3050
001-3200-4130
001-3200-4810
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4260
001-3200-30S0
001-3200-30S0
001-3200-3050
001-3200-3050
001-3200-3110

Amount

61.99
5,048.40
195.00
270.00
14.00
198.00
458.00
92.00
843.87
2,257.11
3,469.87
1,964.15
14,872.39

415.00
12017
489.24
236.83
225.00
225.00
1,711.24

32,526.25
119,996.22

258.57

152,781.04

321.80
269.07
45.68
190.00
39.05
39.05
89.00
993.65

108.19
-8.25
13,753.76
75.00
60.00
50.00
441.00
725.00
246.73
209.45
75.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
115.77

16,031.65
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il ster

Department : 3201 - ENVIRONMENTAL TASK FORCE

NEIL KUCERA

DEWITT POTH & SON
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
DEWITT POTH & SON

CARD SERVICE CENTER
ALBERTO LUNA

FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER

Payable Num

5112022
681957-0
0000410685
0000410685

1DVY-9FLV-TWKT

682106-0
AL1P7E8F6A21
5242022
NP62212151
62022

62022

62022

Department : 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK

QUILL CORPORATION
QUILL CORPORATION
QUILL CORPORATION
QUILL CORPORATION
DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON
JUANITA ALLEN

DEWITT POTH & SON

25040071
25247266
25252942
25270234
682991-0
682991-1
72022
€678213-0

Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE

LEON TRANSLATIONS
PETER DAVID REED
WALTER S. DEAN, SR.
WALTER S. DEAN, SR.
BCC LANGUAGES, LLC
PHILLIP G TURNER
PHILLIP G TURNER

COMMUNICATION BY HAND, L...

KLEON C. ANDREADIS
AMANDA ERWIN
AMANDA ERWIN
AMANDA ERWIN
AMANDA ERWIN
SCHOON LAW FIRM, PC
WALTER S. DEAN, SR.
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS
LEON TRANSLATIONS
THE CASEY LAW FIRM
THE CASEY LAW FIRM

22134
5132022
21-013
21-013
22373
21-292
21-292
220520CCD
19-304

CR 2017-075
CR 2017-075
CR 2018-309
CR 2018-309
18-246
21-257
3093877722
22133
21-096
21-096

Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW

DEWITT POTH & 50N
DEWITT POTH & SON
VICTOREA D. BROWN
ROBERT A HAEDGE
ROBERT A HAEDGE
ROBERT A HAEDGE
ROBERT A HAEDGE
DAN MCCORMACK
DAN MCCORMACK
PHILLIP G TURNER
PHILLIP G TURNER
BARBARA }. ROBIRDS
BARBARA }. ROBIRDS

SR z0lY 3

675823-0
675843-0
48,893
48793
48793
48887
48887
48,571
48,876
49,121
49,121
49211
49211

Description (Item)

WORKSHOP IN BLANCO, TX
ACCT # 12430 CD-R, 700 M8, ...
Energy Surcharge

Flat Rate 30yd Roll Off

ETF equipment

ACCT # 12430 DVD-R, 16X4.7 ...
Advanced Criminal Law Course
LOOP AND LIL'S

ACCT # NP622121S1 4/25-5/...
ACCT # ENDS W/1237

ACCT # ENDS W/1237

ACCT # ENDS W/1237

ACCT # 4881802 PILOT G2 GEL...

ACCT # 4881802 CANON MP2...
ACCT # 4881802 REPORT CVR ...
ACCT # 4881802 ENV CAT KRA...
CUST # 12430 OFFICE SUPPLIES
ACCT # 12430 FILE, DESKTOP, ...
CONF 7/10 - 14/22

ACCT # 12430 SHREDDER, AU...

JUDGE SCHNEIDER / CAUSE # ...
LUCIANA BRIETZKE - Ul

CAUSE # 21-013 ALEJANDROE...
CAUSE #21-013 ALEJANDRO E...

SPANISH INTERPRETATION CA...
CAUSE # 21-292 JAMES ALLEN ...
CAUSE # 21-292 JAMES ALLEN ...
CONSUMER: DAVID TOMLINS...

CAUSE # 19-304 CHRISTOPHER..
CAUSE # CR 2017-07S RUDY H...
CAUSE # CR 2017-075 RUDY H...
CAUSE # CR 2018-309 VICTOR...
CAUSE # CR 2018-309 VICTOR...
CAUSE # 18-246 GABRIEL WISN..
CAUSE # 21-257 IAMES DOUG...
Lexis Nexis Blanket PO FY 21-2...
JUDGE SCHNEIDER / CAUSE # ...

CAUSE # 21-096 DUSTIN DUR...

CAUSE # 21-096 DUSTIN DUR...

ACCT # 12430 TISSUE, FACIAL,...
ACCT # 12430 ENVELOPES
CAUSE # 48,893 HOWARD O. ...
CAUSE # 48793 SIMON TOBIAS
CAUSE # 48793 S5{MON TOBIAS
CAUSE # 48887 TREVOR JAME...
CAUSE # 48887 TREVOR IAME...
CAUSE # 48,571 JONATHON PR..
CAUSE # 48,876 DEACON SNI...
CAUSE # 49,121 RONALDKLL...
CAUSE # 49,121 RONALD K LI...
CAUSE # 49211 JASON JACK
CAUSE # 49211 JASON JACK

Account Name

TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
RENTALS

RENTALS
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING

PUBLIC OUTREACH
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
PUBLIC OUTREACH
PUBLIC OUTREACH

Department 3201 - ENVIRONMENTAL TASK FORCE Total:

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

TRAINING

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

Department 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total:

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITUR...

ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ELECTED OFFICIAL

ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITUR...

ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
OFFICE SUPPLIES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITUR...

ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...

Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total:

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...

ket: AF

nt Num

001-3201-4260
001-3201-3110
001-3201-4610
001-3201-4610
001-3201-5310
001-3201-3110
001-3201-4810
001-3201-4300
001-3201-4260
001-3201-4260
001-3201-4300
001-3201-4300

001-3220-3110
001-3220-3110
001-3220-3110
001-3220-3110
001-3220-3110
001-3220-3110
001-3220-4810
001-3220-5310

001-3230-4011
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4160
001-3230-1010
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4011
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4160
001-3230-3110
001-3230-4011
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4160

001-3240-3110
001-3240-3110
001-3240-4160
001-3240-4080
001-3240-4160
001-3240-4080
001-3240-4160
001-3240-4160
001-3240-4160
001-3240-4080
001-3240-4160
001-3240-4080
001-3240-4160

38.01
55.22
85.25
441.26
2,246.91
79.95
595.00
52.50
938.66
83.62
168.82

4,833.20

448.55
365.93
136.58
193.98
113.05
48.52
190.00
-1,019.65
476.96

225.00
350.00
5.00
855.00
200.00
5.00
1,000.00
250.00
960.00
35.00
375.00
20.00
225.00
750.00
9,025.00
80.00
225.00
5.00
850.00
15,440.00

265.94
175.00
800.00
5.00
700.00
5.00
600.00
1,000.00
350.00
5.00
1,000.00
5.00
450.00
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Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

BARBARA J. ROBIRDS
BARBARA J. ROBIRDS
COLIN WISE

CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK
COLIN WISE

LAW OFFICE OF DAVID GLICKER
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK
ROBERT A HAEDGE
ROBERT A HAEDGE
SUMMER BENFORD

JOHN HINDERA

JOHN HINDERA

CARD SERVICE CENTER
LEIGH J. HAGG

Department : 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1

DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON

Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2

SHANNA CONLEY
SHANNA CONLEY
DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON

Department : 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3

PRINTING SOLUTIONS
ANITA DELEON
DEWITT POTH & SON

Department : 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURAN...

DEWITT POTH & SON

Payable Number

49338
49338
2887-22CC
2896-22CC
47988
49282
47832
47832
48627
48627
48727
49234
49234
62022
INV-019076

677546-0
682086-0
683250-0

51722
51722
682952-0
683347-0
681290-0

101537
51322
683466-0

18663
682438-0

Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF

LIVENGOOD FEED STORE
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE
DALLAS CO SHERIFF'S DEPT. T...
QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC
TOW DISPATCH 911

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
KJ'S AUTO ACCESSOI
CLEMENTE VERASTEGUI
EVIDENT, INC.

FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC
CARD SERVICE CENTER

CARD SERVICE CENTER

CARD SERVICE CENTER

CARD SERVICE CENTER

CARD SERVICE CENTER

LOINV000256478
LOINV000256729
LOINV000255858
LOINV000257314
LOINV000257735
3101

5122022

5719
239895824001
239895851001
27167

52722

184716F
NP62212151
62022

62022

62022

62022

62022

Description {Item)

CAUSE # 49338 KRISTINA LEE
CAUSE # 49338 KRISTINA LEE
CAUSE # 2887-22CC A.C.
CAUSE # 2896-22CC R.P.

CAUSE # 47988 JACOB MICHA...
CAUSE # 49282 & 49283 PETER..
CAUSE # 47832 ERIKA BRITE
CAUSE # 47832 ERIKA BRITE
CAUSE # 48627 JESSICA MAT...
CAUSE # 48627 JESSICA MAT...
CAUSE # 48727 RAFAEL GUZ...
CAUSE # 49234 HARRISON TH...
CAUSE # 49234 HARRISON TH...
ACCT # ENDS W/1237
RENEWAL CERIFICATION

ACCT # 12430 DIVIDERS, INDE...
ACCT # 12430 FOLDER, FILE, ...
ACCT # 12430 MARKER, DRYE...

ANNUAL JP TRAINING S/8 - 11...
ANNUAL JP TRAINING S/8 - 11...
ACCT # 12430 LABEL, F/FLOR,...
ACCT # 12430 TRODAT 4916
ACCT # 12430 TRODAT 4913

RUBBER STAMPS 2 - NOTARY S...

CONFERENCE IN AUSTIN 5/8 - ...
ACCT # 12430 MARKER, SHAR...

POLICY # 72461986 PERLA PER...
ACCT # 12430 BOX, STORAGE,...

ACCT #1C250 GRADE A ULTR...
ACCT # 1C250 COASTALSQUA...
ACCT #1C250

ACCT #1C250 COASTAL SQUA...
ACCT #1C250 HOG GROWER-...

CLEMENTE VERASTEGUI - CIVIL...

ACCT # 7900 0440 8052 6951 ...
DRIVER: ANTONIO SANCHEZ 2...
ACCT # 43682634 USB, 2.0,1...

ACCT # 43682634 USB DRIVE 2..
Goose Neck and 7 way OEM fo...

TRAINING 7/10 - 15/22
CiD/Evidence Supplies
ACCT # NP62212151 4/25-5/...
ACCT # ENDS W/1237
ACCT # ENDS W/1237
ACCT # ENDS W/1237
ACCT # ENDS W/1237
ACCT # ENDS W/1237

Account Name

ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
JUVENILE - INDIGENT ATTORN...
JUVENILE - INDIGENT ATTORN...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ...

OFFICE SUPPLIES
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS

Packet: APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

Account Number Amount
001-3240-4080 S.00
001-3240-4160 350.00
001-3240-4180 350.00
001-3240-4180 500.00
001-3240-4160 $00.00
001-3240-4160 $50.00
001-3240-4080 5.00
001-3240-4160 600.00
001-3240-4080 5.00
001-3240-4160 1,000.00
001-3240-4160 700.00
001-3240-4080 S.00
001-3240-4160 600.00
001-3240-3110 49.50
001-3240-30S0 204.76
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 10,785.20
001-3251-3110 200.01

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3251-3110 o 175.88
Department 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1 Total: 446.53
TRANSPORTATION 001-3252-4260 51.13
TRAINING 001-3252-4810 41.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3252-3110 71.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3252-3110 18.50
OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3252-3110 21.00
Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 202.63
OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3253-3110 79.42
TRANSPORTATION 001-3253-4260 33.58
OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3253-3110 340.32
Department 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3 Total: 453.32
OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3254-3110 71.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3254-3110 37.06
Department 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4 Total: 108.06
OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 79.99
OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 90.00
OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 79.99
OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 136.00
OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 7313
TRAINING 001-4300-4810 300.00
POSTAGE 001-4300-3120 212.82
OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 180.00
OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 52.78
OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 108.76
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-4300-5310 995.00
TRAINING 001-4300-4810 273.00
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-4300-5310 1,325.00
TRANSPORTATION 001-4300-4260 23,581.26
OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 21.96
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-4300-5310 68.15
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-4300-5310 59.92
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-4300-5310 27391
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-4300-5310 399.98
Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 28,311.65

001-3251-3110 70.64

6/8/2022 4.33.32 PM
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Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKTOB8702 - 6/14/22 PQ'S & AP RUN
Vendor Name Payable Number Description (ltem) Account Name Account Number Amount
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 93461170 Farmers Blanket PO FY 2021-2... FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 T
Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total: 3/,583.52
Department : 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1
THE POLICE AND SHERIFFS PRE... 162018 ID CARD - JUAN CONTRERAS/L... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-4321-3110 62.95
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC  NP62212151 ACCT # NP62212151 4/25-5/.. TRANSPORTATION 001-4321-4260 1,173.14
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 UNIFORMS-Expenses 001-4321-3140 25.74
Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total: 1,261.83
Department : 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2
KOLOGIK, LLC 1813 CONSTABLE PCT 2 KOLOGIK MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-4322-5310 5,620.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 6811990 KEYBOARD, MOUSE, WIRELS, ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-4322-3110 99.50
Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2 Total: 5,719.50
Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3
KOLOGIK, LLC 7021713 software for LE system copsync MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-4323-5310 2,200.00
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC NP62212151 ACCT # NP62212151 4/25-5/... TRANSPORTATION 001-4323-4260 2,358.60
Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total: 4,558.60
Department : 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4
JOHN GODBEY TCOLE PID # 471117 TRAINING - 7/19 - 22/22 TRAINING 001-4324-4810 150.00
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 1QJW-RTDL-JAGD ACCT # A283QXJ1JFKNJJ OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-4324-3110 7.96
JANET F. GRIGAR 36762 BAW FISHING SHIRT WITH LO... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-4324-3110 85.50
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC NP62212151 ACCT # NP62212151 4/25 -5/... TRANSPORTATION 001-4324-4260 651.51
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 1CY4-9GYC-GJQ3 ACCT # A283QXI1JFKNJ) MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-4324-5310 58.49
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-4324-5310 71.68
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-4324-5310 328.13
Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total: 1,3583.27
Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL
WORK QUEST, F/K/A TIBH IND... 129957 Workquest Blanket PO FY 21-22 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 001-6510-3050 36.00
SARAH FULLILOVE 0000008 Professional Services Agreeme... PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 001-6510-4110 247.51
TRAVIS COUNTY MEDICAL EX... 3300005810 Blanket PO for autopsy-Travis ... AUTOPSY 001-6510-4123 3,335.00
LINDI S. ROBERTS & ASSOCIAT... 2022052LR Invoice #2022052LR INSURANCE 001-6510-4845 792.55
XEROX CORPORATION 3240722 Xerox Blanket PO FY 21-22 RENTALS 001-6510-4610 5,418.00
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE... 1364104 2022 VIN # ENDS W/9008 COUNTY ... County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50
SARAH FULLILOVE 0000011 Professional Services Agreeme... PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 001-6510-4110 247.50
AT & T MOBILITY 875648878X05232022 Blanket PO-CININT- hotspots FAX & INTERNET 001-6510-4425 417.89
QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC N9414312 Quadient monthly lease RENTALS 001-6510-4610 468.30
DEPOVISION 1596 CASE INFO - 21-0-272 KEN SC...  INSURANCE 001-6510-484S5 440.00
SARAH FULLILOVE 0000012 Professional Services Agreeme... PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 001-6510-4110 363.00
STEPHEN BECK 5242002 15 TAILS HOG - OUT PROGRAM 001-6510-4870 37.50
TODD SMITH 5242022 S TIALS HOG - OUT PROGRAM 001-6510-4870 12.50
FRANK WEISS 5242022 12 TAILS HOG - OUT PROGRAM 001-6510-4870 30.00
Joe Smith 5242022 16 TAILS HOG - OUT PROGRAM 001-6510-4870 40.00
SARAH FULLILOVE 0000013 Professional Services Agreeme... PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 001-6510-4110 284.62
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC  NP62212151 ACCT # NP62212151 4/25-5/.. TRANSPORTATION 001-6510-4260 85.43
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS ... 0226726050422 Spectrum monthly billing FAX & INTERNET 001-6510-4425 229.17
SARAH FULLILOVE 0000010 Professional Services Agreeme... PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 001-6510-4110 379.50
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS ... 0000426050822 Spectrum monthly billing Telephone 001-6510-4420 4,992.32
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS ... 0000426050822 Spectrum monthly billing FAX & INTERNET 001-6510-4425 6,484.11
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, PLLC 13583 Blanket PO FY 21-22 AUTOPSY 001-6510-4123 2,800.00
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, PLLC 13585 Blanket PO FY 21-22 AUTOPSY 001-6510-4123 2,800.00
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, PLLC 13589 Blanket PO FY 21-22 AUTOPSY 001-6510-4123 2,800.00
QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC N9403739 Quadient monthly lease RENTALS 001-6510-4610 345.11
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE... HYG1994 2022 LICENSE # HYG1994 VIN # EN... County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 001-6510-3050 279.86
SARAH FULLILOVE 0000014 Professional Services Agreeme... PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 001-6510-4110 239.25
Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total: 33,620.12
Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
XL PARTS, LLC 113021 5/C CATCH UP[ OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6520-3110 1.20
LOCKHART HARDWARE 041196 /1 CUST # 11239 SCRW WD PHL... CALDWELL CO. COURTHOUSE 001-6520-5120 27.38
CENTURY HVAC DISTRIBUTING,.. 111201795 SERVICE CHARGE OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-6520-3130 1.29
6/8/2022 4:33:32 PM Page 5 of 13






Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKTO8702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 244951017001 ACCT # 43682634 TRAY, LTR, ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6550-3110 119.61
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 244973520001 ACCT # 43682634 LETTER DES... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6550-3110 6.19
NORA WARREN 5202022 19.5 HOURS Temp Election Workers-non-p... 001-6550-3010 195.00
ANTOINETTE (TONI} POWELL 5202022 46.5 HOURS Temp Election Workers-non-p... 001-6550-3010 465.00
CHERYL REININGER 5202022 49.25 HOURS Temp Election Workers-non-p... 001-6550-3010 492.50
MARY ANN HERNANDEZ 5202022 47.75 HOURS Temp Election Workers-non-p... 001-6550-3010 477.50
GILBERT GUERRERQO 5202022 44.75 HRS Temp Election Workers-non-p... 001-6550-3010 447.50
ADA KYLE 5202022 38.75 HOURS Temp Election Workers-non-p... 001-6550-3010 387.50
TWILA COVEY 5202022 20.5 HOURS Temp Election Workers-non-p... 001-6550-3010 205.00
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 1T9Q-1DJJ-DL63 ACCT # A283Q)XU1JFKNJ Ballot Supplies 001-6550-3115 36.98
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF ... REG # 83665 DEVANTE COE TRAINING 001-6550-4810 275.00
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF ... REG # 83680 KIMBER DANIEL, PHD TRAINING 001-6550-4810 275.00
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF ... REG # 83666 MAYRA CALDERON TRAINING 001-6550-4810 275.00
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF ... REG # 83667 SARAH FULLILOVE TRAINING 001-6550-4810 275.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 TRANSPORTATION 001-6550-4260 150.34
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 TRANSPORTATION 001-6550-4260 224.78
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 TRANSPORTATION 001-6550-4260 40.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 TRANSPORTATION 001-6550-4260 20.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 TRANSPORTATION 001-6550-4260 20.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6550-5310 88.50
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6550-5310 83.36
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6550-5310 66.72
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6550-5310 47.47
Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total: 5,331.76
Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62022 ACCT # ENDS W/1237 OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6560-3110 19.98
Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total: 19.98
Department : 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 1GGQ-N674-vQJ1 ACCT # A283Q)XU1JFKNJ) MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6570-5310 141.55
Department 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER Total: 141.55
Department : 6590 - PURCHASING
TEXAS PUBLIC PURCHASING A... 995 MEMBERSHIP - AGENCY (THR... DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 001-6590-3050 75.00
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 1316-HVYP-4YN6 ACCT # A283QXJ1JFKNJJ MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6590-5310 415.76
Department 6590 - PURCHASING Total: 490.76
Department : 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY
A & V HOLDINGS MIDCO, LLC 1614610 Courtroom B AV replacement MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6610-5310 2,067.00
LOCKHART HARDWARE 040544 /1 CUST # 11239 CORD PHONE L... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6610-4510 9.99
LOCKHART HARDWARE 040697 /1 CUST # 11239 ACESLIMPLUG  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6610-4510 31.98
CONVERGEONE, INC IES35812 Equipment for IPSCO MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6610-5310 882.09
PATRICIA EHRLICH 52522 TRAVEL 3/23 TO 5/17/22 TRANSPORTATION 001-6610-4260 224.64
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 1Q)7-6KMT-RVVG ACCT # A283QXJLIFKNJJ MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6610-5310 28.98
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 17NK-9X1D-43G) ACCT # A283Q)U1JFKNJJ MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6610-5310 262.94
Department 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY Total: 3,507.62
Department : 6630 - GRANT WRITING/ADMIN
DENNIS ENGELKE 53122 4/27 - 5/26/22 TRAVEL TRANSPORTATION 001-6630-4260 257.34
Department 6630 - GRANT WRITING/ADMIN Total: 257.34
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
ARCHANGEL DEVICE, LLC 66905 RED/BLUE INFRARED HYBRID E... MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6650-5310 409.96
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 1LH4-KLML-J11D ACCT # A283Q)U1IFKNJI MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-6650-5310 487.93
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC  NP62212151 ACCT # NP62212151 4/25-5/.. TRANSPORTATION 001-6650-4260 744.62
Department - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 1,642.51
Department : 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT
DEWITT POTH & SON 680664-2 ACCT # 12430 FOLDER, FILE, H... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-7610-3110 42.50
DEWITT POTH & SON 682363-0 ACCT # 12430 MOUSE,LGR, WL.. OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-7610-3110 157.04
DEWITT POTH & 50N 682363-1 CUST # 12430 TAPE, CORREC... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-7610-3110 6.89
DEWITT POTH & SON 682363-2 ACCT # 12430 TAPE, CORREC... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-7610-3110 7.21
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC NP62212151 ACCT # NP62212151 4/25-5/.. TRANSPORTATION 001-7610-4260 o 61.89
Department 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT Total: 275.53
6,8/2022 4:33:32 Pi4 Page 7 of 13






Expense Approval Register

Vendor Name

Payable Number

Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY, INC
ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY, INC

SEAN MATTHEW MANN
SALT FLAT MERCANTILE, LLC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
SEAN MATTHEW MANN
SEAN MATTHEW MANN
SEAN MATTHEW MANN
SEAN MATTHEW MANN

HOLT TEXAS, LTD., A DIVISION...

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
KEVIN JEROME
KEVIN JEROME
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

DOGGETT FREIGHTLINER OF S...

SEAN MATTHEW MANN

PERFORMANCE COLLISION RE...
HOLT TEXAS, LTD., A DIVISION...
DOGGETT FREIGHTLINER OF S...

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
SEAN MATTHEW MANN
SEAN MATTHEW MANN
SEAN MATTHEW MANN
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
SEAN MATTHEW MANN

ENVIRONMENTAL SA _INC
ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY, INC

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
SEAN MATTHEW MANN
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.

14754

14754
141207
15583-33335
0642-483904
141329
141341
141342
141343
PIMAD37968S
0642-484087
036971
036971
0642-484875
X112008314.01
141522
CCHDHOOD
PIMA0379992
X112008527 01
0642-485219
141619
141787
142067
0642-488119
140969

14882

14882
0642-483190
141153
100148

Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE

LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.

GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CE...

LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
XL PARTS, LLC

XL PARTS, LLC

XL PARTS, LLC

XL PARTS, LLC

CINTAS CORPORATION #86
XL PARTS, LLC

XL PARTS, LLC

XL PARTS, LLC

XL PARTS, LLC

XL PARTS, LLC

INTERSTATE BATTERIES-METR...

CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
XL PARTS, LLC

Fund: 005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND

100027
0000021727
100077
100078
4119173294
0416KT1267
0416KX5883
0416KY7487
0416KZ1641
4119861328
0416KG6425
0416LA3549
0416LD0006
0416LD0209
0416LE1682
321012159
4120551056
4118475526
0416KL3975

Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header

RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS

3093878738

Description (item)

Shipping & Handling

Orange Action

ACCT # 2010 NAPA HYDRAULI...
CUST # 27269 HYD HOSE NPS
CUST # 188092 CAN TAPPER
ACCT # 2010 AIRTOOL LUBE 1...
ACCT # 2010 DIESEL EXHAUST...
ACCT # 2010 CONNECTOR
CUST # 2010 CORE DEPOSIT
CUST # 0203920 SPRING AS
CUST # 188092 CONNECTOR
LABOR TO INSTALL / TUBES UR...
LABOR TO INSTALL / TUBES UR...
CUST # 188092 GUAGE & HOSE
Replacement hood for 2020F...
CUST # 2010 NAPA GOLD FUEL...
Paint hood of water truck

CUST # 0203920 KNOB KIT

CUS ID # T02506 BRACKET-M...
CUST # 188092 CONNECTOR
CUST # 2010 16 PB DS PENET...
ACCT # 2010 OIL DRY

ACCT # 2010 CONNECTORRA...
CUST # 188092 MULTISW
NAPA redhead blaket PO FY21...
Non-Chlorinated Brake Cleaner
Shipping & Handling

CUST # 188092 SLACK ADJ

ACCT # 2010 WEST COAST MI...
ACCT # 3810 LOUVRE ASY - VE...

CUST # 3810 ROTOR ASY -BRA...
Goodyear Auto Service Blanket..
CUST # 3810 BRAKE PAD SET
CUST # 3810 KIT - TERMINAL
SOLD TO # 13228085 PAYER # ...
CUST # 490093 STANDARD M...
CUST # 490093 30 MONTH BA...
CUST # 490093 FILTER ASY - O...
XL Parts #416 Blanket PO FY 21..
SOLD TO # 13228085 PAYER # ...
CUST # 490093 AIR FILTER
CUST # 490093 AIR FILTER
CUST # 490093 1G 15W 40 P...
CUST # 490093 TRICO SPRAY ...
CUST # 490093 AIR FILTER
ACCT #3810

SOLD TO # 13228085 PAYER # ...
SOLD TO # 1322808S PAYER # ...
CUST # 490093 WIND HANDLE...

Lexis Nexis Blanket PO FY 21-2...

Account Name

SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS

Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total:

OPERATING SUPPLIES
TIRES

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
OPERATING SUPPLIES

Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total:

OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY

Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total:

Packet: APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

Account Number

002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-4510
002-1102-4510
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-4510
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136

002-1103-3135
002-1103-3190
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3140
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3140
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3140
002-1103-3

002-1103-3135

Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total:

005-1000-5910

Fund 00S - LAW LIBRARY FUND Total: )

Amount

99.75
498.75
106.64
200.33

14.58

22.36
339.80

14.98

-140.00

61.18

10.99
176.79

-3.94
149.99

2,985.61
110.81
1,104.00
123.12
167.92

37.98
116.82

29.5S

64.95

33.41

1,448.24
489.00

97.80
134.04

37.50

96.04

8,628.99

197.96
1,223.28
97.35
60.66
49.88
118.12
291.98
37.37
845.66
49.88
55.56
179.36
108.00
26.99
7.40
167.45
135.13
38

5.76
3,707.67

£vu,7ou.10

430.00
430.00

430.00

6,8/2022 4:33:32 PM
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Expense Approval Register

Fund Summary
Fund
001 - GENERAL FUND
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND
010 - GRANT FUND - GENERAL
Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name

001-1281 | TICKETS - NET DATA (ne...
001-1370 POSTAGE INVENTORY
001-2130-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES
001-2130-4810 TRAINING

001-2140-4110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
001-2140-4260 TRANSPORTATION
001-2150-3110 OFFICE 5UPPLIES
001-2150-4810 TRAINING

001-2308 DUE TO ADR-Alternative D..
001-2835 DUE TO GRAVES, HUMPH...
001-3200-3050 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
001-3200-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES
001-3200-4130 TRIAL EXPENSE
001-3200-4260 TRANSPORTATION
001-3200-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
001-3200-4810 TRAINING

001-3201-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES
001-3201-4260 TRANSPORTATION
001-3201-4300 PUBLIC OUTREACH
001-3201-4610 RENTALS

001-3201-4810 TRAINING

001-3201-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
001-3220-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES
001-3220-4810 TRAINING

001-3220-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
001-3230-1010 ELECTED OFFICIAL
001-3230-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES
001-3230-4011 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPEND...
001-3230-4080 ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION...
001-3230-4160 ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO...
001-3240-3050 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
001-3240-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES
001-3240-4080 ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION...
001-3240-4160 ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO...
001-3240-4180 JUVENILE - INDIGENT ATT...
001-3251-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES
001-3252-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES
001-3252-4260 TRANSPORTATION
001-3252-4810 TRAINING

001-3253-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES
001-3253-4260 TRANSPORTATION
001-3254-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES
001-4300-3120 POSTAGE

001-4300-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES
001-4300-4260 TRANSPORTATION
001-4300-4810 TRAINING

001-4300-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
001-4310-3100 FOOD SUPPLIES
001-4310-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES
001-4310-4110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
001-4310-4260 TRANSPORTATION

Expense Amount
402,685.55
206,760.18

430.00
2,207.00
612,082.73

Expense Amount
762.00
5,110.39
846.24
865.00
152,522.47
258.57
725.55
268.10
465.00
8,535.00
440.00
462.44
441.00
209.45
13,753.76
725.00
135.17
1,060.29
269.32
526.51
595.00
2,246.91
1,306.61
190.00
-1,019.65
200.00
80.00
700.00
70.00
14,390.00
204.76
490.44
40.00
9,200.00
850.00
446.53
110.50
51.13
41.00
419.74
33.58
108.06
212.82
822.61
23,581.26
§73.00
3,121.96
21,366.99
3,590.62
7,977.23
2,395.79

Packet: APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

6,/8/2022 4:33:32 PM

Page 11 of 13



Expense Approval Register

Account Number
001-4310-4510
001-4321-3110
001-4321-3140
001-4321-4260
001-4322-3110
001-4322-5310
001-4323-4260
001-4323-5310
001-4324-3110
001-4324-4260
001-4324-4810
001-4324-5310
001-6510-3050
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4260
001-6510-4420
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4845
001-6510-4853
001-6510-4870
001-6520-3110
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3140
001-6520-3500
001-6520-3530
001-6520-3540
001-6520-3560
001-6520-3580
001-6520-3600
001-6520-3610
001-6520-3630
001-6520-4110
001-6520-4260
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6550-3010
001-6550-3110
001-6550-3115
001-6550-4260
001-6550-4310
001-6550-4810
001-6550-5310
001-6560-3110
001-6570-5310
001-6590-3050
001-6590-5310
001-6610-4260
001-6610-4510
001-6610-5310
001-6630-4260
001-6650-4260
001-6650-5310
001-7610-3110
001-7610-4260
001-7620-4340
001-8700-3120

Account Summary

Account Name

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS-Expenses
TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE SUPPLIES
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
TRANSPORTATION
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AUTOPSY
TRANSPORTATION
Telephone

FAX & INTERNET

RENTALS

INSURANCE

County Fleet-Tags-Titles
HOG - OUT PROGRAM
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

JP3 SIMON BUILDING-MA...
MARKET ST. ANNEX-LOCK...
L.W.SCOTT ANNEX-LOCK...
JP1/DRC BUILDING-LOCK...
JUVENILE DETENTION CTR...
BUILDING MAINTENANCE...
COUNTY BARN-DALE/LUL...
UNIT ROAD MAINTENANC...
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CALDWELL CO. COURTHO...
Temp Election Workers-n...
OFFICE SUPPLIES

Baliot Supplies
TRANSPORTATION
ADVERTISING AND LEGAL...
TRAINING

MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION

LULING EMS

POSTAGE

Expense Amount
2,553.19
62.95
25.74
1,173.14
99.50
5,620.00
2,358.60
2,200.00
93.46
651.51
150.00
458.30
315.86
1,761.38
11,735.00
85.43
4,992.32
7,131.17
6,231.41
1,232.55
15.00
120.00
1.20
541.18
165.42
168.70
278.50
118.00
85.00
12.00
201.00
4.00
291.27
46.53
1,604.06
1,182.00
1,281.03
2,670.00
358.28
205.93
455.12
256.38
1,100.00
286.05
19.98
141.55
75.00
415.76
22464
41.97
3,241.01
257.34
74462
897.89
213.64
61.89
52,415.73
16.10

Packet: APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN

Pate
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Expense Approval Register

Account Number
001-8700-4251
001-8700-4260
002-1101-3116
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3140
002-1101-3143
002-1101-3163
002-1101-3170
002-1101-3181
002-1101-3190
002-1101-4610
002-1101-4630
002-1102-3136
002-1102-4510
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3140
002-1103-3190
005-1000-5910
010-1000-4850
010-1000-5113
010-4323-4515
010-6640-3162

Project Account Key

**None**

Account Summary

Account Name

MILEAGE REIMB- FAMILY...
TRANSPORTATION-AG/4H...

CULVERT PIPE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

FLEX BASE MATERIALS
FUEL

LUBRICANTS

SIGNS

TIRES

RENTALS

SEAL COATING

SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

TIRES

OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY

MISCELLANEQUS--OTHER-...

CONTRACTUAL-Feral Hogs
Operating Exp-PCT 3

COMMUNITY COLLECTION..

Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
420.77
341.35

11,008.55
1,488.33
2,763.45

78,301.14

32,578.99
2,362.00

499.00
2,161.50
624.99

62,635.57
7,352.14
1,276.85
2,199.62

284.77
1,223.28
430.00
120.00
1,667.00
140.00
280.00
612,082.73

Expense Amount
612,082.73
612,082.73

Packet: APPKT08702 - 6/14/22 PO'S & AP RUN
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2. Ratify re-occurring County Payments:
A. $350,096.42 Payroll (5/08/2022 —
5/21/2022)
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B. $104,182.23 Payroll Tax (5/08/2022 —
5/21/2022)









C. $362,890.06 Payroll (5/22/2022 —
6/04/2022)



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads — Hand deliver or scan & email to

ang

Deadline is 5:00 pm

I uesaay perore e ~eguial meetings, nowever, piease supmit tis comple { form ASAP.
“Anything missing will cause the Agenda ltem to be held over to the next Regular meeting,”

according to our Rules & Procedures.
AGENDA DATE:

Type of Agenda ltem

I:] Consent Discussion/Action D Executive Session D Workshop

D Public Hearing
What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion?

1. Costs:

I:] Actual Cost or M

Estimated Cost $

Is this cost included in the County Budget?

ls a Budget Amendment being proposed?

2. Agenda Speakers:
klnrv]e ﬂ-nres—en&:nn

(.,
()

T ikl

©)

3. Backup Materials: D None I_T To Be Distributed

4.
Signature of Court Member Date

Exhibit A (amended on 4.22.19)

total # of backup pages
(including this page)




Detail Register
Ca ell County, TX Department Summary

Packet: PYPKT02479 - Payroll 052222 thru 060422 Pay Period: 05/22/2022 - 06/04/2022
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01

Department: 0000 - 911-GIS

Total Direct Deposits: 1,551.53
Total Check Amounts: 0.00
EARNINGS TAXES
Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer
112.5 - HOL PRIMARY 8.00 198.08 Federal W/H 1,690.06 0.00 0.00
165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 3462 MC 1,790.83 25.97 25.97
SAL -7.00 1,782.69 5S 1,790.83 111.03 111.03
Total: 1.00 2,015.39 Unemployment 1,984.81 0.00 0.00
Total: 137.00 137.00
DEDUCTIONS
Code Subject To Employee Employer
400 2,015.39 100.77 121.33
550 0.00 30.58 0.00
551 0.00 5.75 0.00
580 0.00 1.53 0.00
S90 0.00 159.59 368.56
595 0.00 5.74 0.00
615 0.00 22.90 0.00
Total: 326.86 489 .89
RECAP 0000 - 911-GIS
Earnings: 2,015.39 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 326.86 Taxes: 137.00 Net Pay: 1,551.53
Department: 1000 - Courthouse Security
Total Direct Deposits: 9,557.07
Total Check Amounts: 0.00
EARNINGS TAXES
Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer
112.5 - HOL PRIMARY 48.00 1,042.20 Federal W/H 11,449.68 961.82 0.00
165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 16.15 MC 12,067.13 174.98 174.98
Hourly 416.00 9,042.73 SS 12,067.13 748.16 748.16
Lwp 80.00 1,736.35 Unemployment 12,293.47 0.00 0.00
Uniform 0.00 175.00 Total: 1,884.96 923.14
Vacation 16.00 337.01
Total: $60.00 12,349.44
DEDUCTIONS
Code Subject To Employee Employer
400 12,345.44 617.45 743.45
550 0.00 55.97 0.00
551 0.00 20.00 0.00
580 0.00 7.65 0.00
590 0.00 159.59 1,733.92
595 0.00 5.72 0.00
615 0.00 41,03 0.00
Total: 907.41 2,477.37

RECAP 1000 - Courthouse Security
Earnings: 12,34 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 907 .41 Taxes: 1,884.96 Net Pay: 9,557.07
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Packet: PYPKTO2 - Payroll 052222 thru 060422 Pay Period: 12/2022 - 06/04/2022
roll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01

f ment: 3252- JP Prect. 2

Totat Direct Deposits: 3,600.84
Total Check Amounts: 0.00
EARNINGS TAXES
Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employ Employ
112.5 - HOL PRIMARY 16.00 273.66 Federal W/H 4,306.60 340.37 0.00
Hourly 144,00 2,462 .88 MC 4,539.91 65.83 65.83
SAL 1.00 1,929 81 SS 4,539 91 28147 281.47
Total: 161.00 4,666.35 Unemployment 3,250.92 0.00 0.00
Total: 687.67 347.30
DEDUCTIONS
Code Subject To Employ Employ
400 4,666.35 23331 28091
550 0.00 61.16 0.00
580 0.00 459 0.00
590 0.00 0.00 682.68
595 0.00 8.44 0.00
610 0.00 1350 0.00
615 0.00 56.84 0.00
Total: 37784 963.59
RECAP 3252 - JP Prect. 2
Earnings. 4,666.35 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions 37784 Taxes: 687.67 Net Pay: 3,600.84
Department: 3253 - JP Prect. 3
Total Direct Deposits: 3,144.03
Total Check Amounts: 0.00
EARNINGS TAXES
Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employ ploy
112.5 - HOL PRIMARY 16.00 276 46 Federal W/H 4,037.11 564.62 0.00
165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 3462 MC 4,273.55 61.97 61.97
Hourly 140.00 2,41897 SS 4,273.55 264.96 26496
SAL 1.00 1,929.81 Unemployment 4,683.27 0.00 0.00
Vacation 4.00 69.11 Totai: 89155 326.93
Total: 161.00 4,728.97
DEDUCTIONS
Code Subject To Employee Employer
400 4,72897 236.44 28468
550 0.00 45.70 0.00
580 0.00 1.53 0.00
590 0.00 319.18 1,078.46
595 0.00 8.60 0.00
615 0.00 8194 0.00
Total: 693.39 1,363.14

RECAP 3253-JP Prect. 3
Earnings: 4,728.97 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: £93.39 Taxes: 891.55 Net Pay: 3,144.03
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D. $108,947.39 Payroll Tax (5/22/2022 -
6/04/2022)



( Idwell County A¢ u Item Reque¢

Fo____

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads — Hand deliver or scan & email to

anc

. Deadline is 5:00 pm

tings, nowever, piease suomit tnis completed  form ASAP.
“Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next Regular meeting,”

according to our Rules & Procedures.

AGENDA DATE:

Type of Agenda Item

|:| Con-~-t Discussion/Action |:| Executive Session |:| Workshop

D E\..l_l:_ [ B rlng
What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion?

1. Costs:
D Actual Cost or |:| Estimated Cost $

Is this cost included in the County Budget?

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed?

2, Agenda Speakers:
Name Representing

Title

(1,

(2)

3)

3. Backup Materials: D None D To Be Distributed

4.
Signat rt Member Date

Exhibit A (amended on 4.22.19)

total # of backup pages
(including this page)







E. $58,436.17 (DMV Remittance)









3. To approve the May 2022 Indigent Burial
Report









4. To approve Caldwell County ESD #3
Financial Reports for FY 2021






CALDWELL COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES 7 ST #3

PO BOX 356
MARTINDALE TX 78655

Hoppy Haden County Judge
110 S. Main Street
Lockhart, Texas 78644

5/27/2022

Dear Judge Haden,

The attached documents are the Caldwell County ESD#3 financial reports for the Fiscal Year

ending September 30, 2021 and our most recent Audit report. The Board has reviewed each
document and supports the accuracy. The financial statements have been updated to reflect
the Auditors recommended changes

Should you or your staff have any questions or need more information, please let me know.
Sincerely,

Bill Hamilton

ESD#3 Commissioner — Board President

512-694-8044









CALDWELL COUM Y
EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 3

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

FISCAL YEAR ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2021
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5. To approve Caldwell County ESD #1
Financial Reports for FY 2021






Caldwell Hays
Emergency Services District No. 1
Financial Statements
September 30, 2021



Caldwell Ha» :ncy Services ~ ‘strict No. 1
For the 1g September 30, 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Independent Au or's Report

Management’s Discussion and Analysis (unaudited)
Basic Financial Statements:

Governmental Fund Balance Sheet and Statement of Net Position
Governn ital Fund Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balances and Statement of Activities.........

Notes to Basic Financial Statements

Required Supplemental Inforn  ion:

Governmental Fund Revenues, Expenditures and Budget to Actual
Comparison — General Fund ..o
Notes to the Schedule of Revenue and Expenditures
Budget to Actual Comparison — General Fund






Other Matters
..-quired Supplementary Information

Accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America require that the management's
discussion and analysis and budgetary comparison information, on pages 3 through 7 and  je 22 through
23 be presented to supplement the basic financial statements. Such information, although not a part of the
basic financial statements, is required by the Governmental Accounting Standards Board, who con  ers it to
be an essential part of financial reporting for placing the basic financial statements in an appropriate
operational, economic, or historical context. We have applied certain limited procedures to the required
supplementary information in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of
America, which consisted of inquiries of management about the methods of preparing the information and
comparing the information for consistency with management's responses to our inquiries, the basic financial
statements, and other knowledge we obtained during our audit of the basic financial statements. We do not
express an opinion or provide any assurance on the information because the limited procedures do not
provide us with sufficient evidence to express an opinion or provide any assurance.

Mot 1 O imy P

Medack & Oltmann, LLP
Giddings, Texas
May 13, 2022



Cald | Hays Emergency Services District #1
Mana ant’s Discussion and Analysis Ser nber ou, zuc

As management of the Caldwell Hays Emergency Services District #1 (the District), we are pleased to
offer readers of the District’s financial statements this narrative overview and analysis of the District’s
financial activities for the year ended September 30, 2021. We encourage readers to consider it in
conjunction with the additional information presented in the accompanying basic financial ¢ its
and the notes to the financial statements.

Financial Statements

o The District's ad valorem tax rate increased to $.10 per $100 of assessed valuation for the fiscal
year ended September 30, 2021. The statutory limit, as established by the State of Texas
constitution, is $ 0.10 per $100 of assessed valuation.

o During the year, the District had expenses, of $1,258,736 compared to total revenues of
$1,535,169 resulting in change in net position of $276,433 for the© r enc | September 30,
2021.

o The District's expenses under its contract with Travis County Emergency Services District No.
11 were $1,013,635.

. The District's cash and investments were $1,755,847 for the fiscal year.

) Net Investment of Capital Assets increased by $521,226, primarily as a result of the compietion
of Station 1108 construction.

Using this Annual Report
This annual report presents the following three components of the financial sts nents:

1. Government-wide financial statements provide informat | for the District as a whc

2. Fund financial statements provide detailed information for the District’s signific 1t funds.

3. Notes to the financial statements provide additional information that is essential to
understanding the government-wide and fund financial statements.

This report also contains other supplementary information in addition to the basic financial statements
themselves. This information includes a management’s discussion and analysis as well as a
budgetary com| ison schedule.

Government-Wide Financial Statements

The government-wide financial statements are designed to provide readers with a broad overview of
the District’s finances, in a manner similar to a private-sector business.

The Statement of Net Position presents information on all of the assets and liabilities of the District.
The difference between assets and liabilities is reported as net position. Over time, increases or
decreases in net assets may serve as a useful indicator of whether the financial position of the District
is improving or deteriorating.

The Statement of Activities presents information on how the District's net position changed di  ng the
most recent fiscal year. This statement is presented using the accrual basis of accounting, which
means that all of the current year revenues and expenses are taken into account regardless of when
the cash is received or paid.



Cald virae District #1

wviaNaYernernt s DISGUsSSIul aind Hualy\si.s

oepten

Both the Statement of Net Position and the Statement of Activities present inforn

following:

-30,2021

ion for the

¢ Government activities — This includes all of the District's emergency protection services which

are primarily supported by property taxes

The government-wide financial statements begin on page 8. The following is a summary of net

position as of September 30, 2021, and 2020.

Table 1
Net Position
Gov nmental Activitie~
2021 2020
Assets:
Current Assets $ 1,985,481 $ 2,338,099
Other Assets 2,000 2,000
Capital Assets, Net ___tmemedan 000099
Total Assets $ 5,571,991 $
Liabilities:
Current Liabilities $ 333368 $ 458,589
Long-term Liabilities 667,655 715,608
Total Liabilities $ 1,001,023 $ 1,174,197
Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets $ 668,302 $ 147,076
Unrestricted 1,702,066 1,946,859
Total Net Position $ 2,370,368 p 2,093,935



Caldwall Havg Emer~~n~ Sarvices District #1
Jisc 1 any ArnarySis September 30, 2021

The following table is a summary of changes in net position for the years ended Sep  nber 30, 2( |,
and 2020.

Table 2
Change in Net Position
Governmental Activities

2021 2020
Revenues:
Property Taxes $ 841718 $ 750,472
Sales Tax 703,582 513,206
Interest 1,202 4508
Miscellaneous - 243
Loss on Disposal of Assets /44 232 (3,745)
Total Revenues b 1,089,169 » 1,264,684
Expenses:
General Government $ 1258736 ¢ 727,633
Total Expenses $ 1258736 % 02,633
Change in Net Position $ 276433 $ 502,051

Net Position - Beginning of Year
Net Position - Ending of Year

2,093,992 * 1,501,884
2,370,368 v 2,093,935

& P

Fund Financial Statements

A fund is a grouping of related accounts that is used to maintain control over resources that have
been : egated for specific activities or objectives. The District, like other state and local
governments, uses fund accounting to ensure and demonstrate compliance with finance-related  al
requirements.

The fund financial statements provide detailed information about the District's significant funds — not
the District as a whole. The District's funds fall into one category — governmental funds.

The focus of the District’'s governmental fund is to provide information on near-term inflows, outflows,
and balances of spendable resources. Such information is useful in assessing the District’s financing
requirements. In particular, unassigned fund balance may serve as a useful measure of a
government’s net resources available for spending at the end of the fiscal year.

The governmental funds statements provide a detailed short-term view of the government operations
and the basic services it provided and are reported on the modified accrual basis of accounting which
focuses on available spendable resources. This allows the reader to evaluate the District’'s short-term
financing requirements. Both the governmental fund Balance Sheet and the governmental fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances provide reconciliation to the
government-wide financial statements.



Calduwnall Have anr! - " s District #1
) n anu ALY SIS Sep 1 30,2021

The District adopts an annual budget for the general fund. A budgetary comparison statement has
been provided to demonstrate compliance. The governmental fund financial statements begin on
par 8, and the budgetary comparison schedule is on page 22.

Notes to the Financial Statements

The notes provide additional information that is essential to a full understanding of the data provided
in the government-wide and fund financial statements. The notes to the financial statements can be
found on pages 10 through 21 of this report.

General Fund Budgetary Highlights

The budgeted revenues were $295,482 less than actual revenues and budgeted expenses were
$578,256 less than actual expenses for the year ended Seg  nber 30, 2021.

Actual results for expenditures were 47.62% more than budgeted expenditures, while the District's
overall actual revenue was 22.91% more than budgeted.

Capital Assets

The District's investment in capital assets for its governmental activities as of September 30, 2021,
amounts to $1,383,910 (net of accumulated depreciation). This investment in capital assets includes
vehicles, machinery and equipment, buildings, and land.

Capital Assets
Governmental Activities

2021 2™
Buildings $ 1114044 $ 251,008
Vehicles 1,077,353 1,072,389
Furniture & Equipment 217,498 211,973
Construction-in-Progress - )3,966
Land 53,220 53,220
Total $ 2462615 $ 1,992,556

Additional information on the District’s capital assets can be found in Note 3 on page 17 of this report.

Debt Administration

As of September 30, 2021, and September 30, 2020, the District was obligated on the following debt:
Outstanding Debt at Year End

2021 2020
Capital Lease Obligation $ 107252 $ 150,957
Note Payable B £08,356 630,000
Total - 71E AN (' 780N Q&K ,

The District incurred $27,902 in interest expense as of September 30, 2021.

Additional information on the District’s non-current liabilities can be found in Note 5 on page 18 of this
report.
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Economic Factors and Next Year's Budgets and Rates

The District’s Board of Commissioners considered various factors when setting the fiscal year budget,
tax rates, and necessary expenditures to be incurred in the next fiscal year's activities. The District’s
budgetary growth has mirrored its residential growth and economy. Property tax revenues are
currently limited by the mandatory $0.10 per $100 of assessed valuation cap.

Beyond property tax revenue, the District also coilects half a percent sales tax revenue throughout the
District for the exception of the City of Uhland, which was initially authorized by the voters in 2013. In
2015, the District's voters approved an additional one cent sales tax within all areas of the District
outside of the cities of Mustang Ridge, Niederwald, and Uhland.

Senate Bill 2, known as the Texas Property Tax Reform and Transparency Act, requires the District to
receive voter approval before levying taxes that would result in collections 3.5% greater than the
previous year, not including new property on the appraisal rolls. This new legislation became effective
for the District’s fiscal year 2021. The impact of this legislation is not yet known to the District as the
overall revenue and growth of the District falls well below the limiting thresholds outlined in the Texas
Property Tax Reform and Transparency Act.

In March 2020, the World Health Organization declared the outbreak of a novel coronavirus (COVID-
19) as a pandemic, which continues to spread throughout the world. While the disruption is currently
expected to be temporary, there is uncertainty around the severity and duration. At this time it seems
the Pandemic has begun to go down, but there is still uncertainty as to when,

Therefore, while this issue may negatively impact the district's resuits of operations and financial
position, the related financial impact cannot be reasonably estimated at this time. The District is

actively managing its operations to maintain its cash flow and management believes that the District
has adequate liquidity.

Contacting the District’s Financial Management

This financ  report is designed to provide a general overview of the District's fi 1ces and to
demonstrate the District's accountability for the money it receives from the citizens of the Caldwell

Hays Emer¢ 1cy Servic . District #1. If you have any questions about this report or need further
information, contact;

Caldwell / Hays Emergency ¢ vi . District #1
Treasurer
9019 Elroy Road
Del Valle, Texas 78617



CALDWELL HAYS EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 1
GOVERNMENTAL FUND BALANCE SHEET AND
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

ASSETS

Cash

Investments

Property Taxes Receivable

Accounts Receivable-Sales Tax

Other Receivables

Prepaid Expenses

Capital Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)

TOTAL ASSETS

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable

Accrued Interest Payable

Long Term Liabilities - Due within one year
Long Term Liabilities - Due afterone r

TOTAL LIABILITIES
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

FUND BALANCES/NET POSITION
Fund balances:
Non-Spendable
Spendable
Unassigned
Total fund balances
Total liabilities and fund balances

Net Position:
Net investment in capital assets
Unrestricted
Restricted
Total net position

Adjustments Statement of

__(~=~al Fund (Note 7" Net Panitinn
$ 277,797 $ - $ 277,797
1,478,050 - 1,478,050
82,937 - 82,937
145,930 - 145,930
2,000 - 2,000
767 - 767
- 1,383,910 1,383,910

$ 1.987,481 $ 1,383910 $ 3,371,391

$ 276909 § - % 276,909
- 8,506 8,506

- 47,953 47,953

fad~w B =3 ~§ ~ on7 orr

$ 276,909 $ 724,114 $ 1,001,023

82,937 $ (82,937) % -

767 (767) -
1,626,868 (*275,868)
1,627,635 (1,027,635) -

€ 1987,481 $ -

668,302 668,3
1,702,066 1,702,066
P £,91V,0U0 $ 2oy

S Accompanying Notes to the Financial Statements
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CALDWELL HAYS EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 1
GO\ INMENTAL FUND REVENUES, E
C \NGES IN FUND BALANCES AND STA

FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBEF

EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES
Contract Services - ESD 11
Computer Expense
Equipment Compliance Testing
Classes and Conferences
Repairs/Maintenance
Professional Fees
Fuel
Assessor/Collector
Utilities
Office Supplies
Miscellaneous
Capital Outlay
Depreciation
Debt Service:

Principal
Interest
Total expenditures/expenses

GENERAL REVENUES
Ad valorem taxes
Sales Tax
Interest Income
Penalty & Interest-Taxes
Gain/(Loss) on disposal of assets
Total general revenues

Excess (Deficiency) of revenues over
expenditures

Net Change in Fund Balance
Change in Net Position

Fund Balance/Net Position
Beginning of the year

End of the year

IDITURES, AND
NT OF ACTIVITII

See Accompanying Notes to the Financial Statements

9

1, 2021

Adjustments Statement of

General Fund (Note 7) Activities
$ 1,013,635 $ - $ 1,013,635
2,623 - 2,623
40,767 - 40,767
2,237 - 2,237
27,541 - 27,541
12,204 - 12 14
9,431 - 9,431
16,350 - 16,350
11,406 - 11,406
3,910 - 3,910
3,406 - 3,406
554,534 (554,534) -
- 87,324 87,324
65,349 (65,349) -
29,094 (1,192) 27,902
$ 1,792,487 $ (533,751) $ 1,258,736
$ 821,056 $ 5,614 $ 826,670
703,582 - 703,582
1,202 - 1,202
15,048 - 15,048
- (11,333) (11,333)
¢ 1,04v,888 3 (67"~ ¢ 535169
$ (251,599) § 251,599 $ -
(251,599) 251,599 -
$ 276,433 $ 276,433
1,879,234 214,701 2,093,935
$ 1,627,635 $ 742,733 ¢ na7nacy
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NOTE 1: SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The financial statements for the District have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted
accounting principles (GAAP) as applied to governmental units. The Governmental Accounting Standards
Board (GASB) is the standard-setting body for governmental accounting and financial reporting. The GASB
periodically updates its codification of the existing Governmental Accounting and Financial Reporting
Standards which, along with subsequent GASB pronouncements (Statements and Interpretations),
constitutes GAAP for governmental units. More significant of these accounting policies are described
below.

REPORTING ENTITY

The Caldwell Hays Emergency Services District No.1 (the District) was created in August 2007 to protect
life and health and promote the public safety, welfare, health, and convenience of person residing and
property located within their district. The District contracts with and disburses funds to Chisholm Trail Fire
Rescue and monitors their expenditures.

In evaluating how to « ine the government, for financial reporting purposes, management has considered
all potential component units. The decision to include a potential component unit in the reporting entity was
made by applying the criteria set forth in GAAP. The basic - but not the only - crite for including a
potential component unit with the reporting entity is the governing body's ability to rcise oversight
responsibility. The most significant manifestation of this ability is financial interdependency. Other
manifestations of the ability to exercise oversight responsibility include, but are not limited to, the selection
of governing authority, the designation of management, the ability to significantly influence operations, and
accountability for fiscal matters. A ¢« ond criterion used in evaluating potential component units is the
scope of public service. Application of this criterion involves considering whether the activity benefits the
government and/or its citizens, or whether the activity is conducted within the geographic boun  ies of the
government and is generally available to its citizens. A third criterion used to evaluate potential component
units for inclusion or exclusion from the reporting entity is the existence of special financing relationships,
regardless of whether the government is able to exercise oversight responsibilities. Based upon the
application of these criteria, no potential component units appear to exist.

BASIS OF PF.__._. {TATION

Basic Financial Statements

GASB sets forth minimum criteria for the determination of major funds based on a percentage of the assets,
liabilities, revenues, or expenditures/expenses or either fund category or governmental and enterprise
combined. Due to the fund structure of the District, all funds have been classified as major funds. As a part
of this Statement, there is a reporting requirement regarding the local government’s infrastructure (road,
bridges, etc.) The District does not own any infrastructure assets and therefore is unaffected by this
requirement.

The basic financial statements include both government-wide (based on the District as a whole) and fund
financial statements. The reporting model focus is on either the District as a whole or major individual funds
(within the fund financial statements). In the government-wide Statement of Net Position, both the
governmental and business-type activities columns are presented on a consolidated ba . by column, and
are reflected on a full accrual, economic resources basis, which incorporates long-term assets and
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NOTE 1: SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES - continued

receivables as well as long-term debt and obligations. The District does not have any business-type
activities.

The government-wide Statement of Activities reflects both the gross and net cost per functional category
which are otherwise being supported by general government revenues. The £  ement of Activities reduces
gross expenses (including depreciation) by related program revenues, operating and capital grants. The
program  enues must be directly associated with the function. However, the District does not have any
program revenues for this fiscal period.

The net cost by function is normally covered by general revenues (intergovernr  ital revenues, interest
income, etc.). The District does not currently employ indirect cost allocation sys  1s.

The government-wide focus is more on the sustainability of the District as an entity and the change in
aggregate financial position resulting from the activities of the fiscal period. The governm  al fund
statements are presented on a current financial resource and modified accrual basis of accounting. This
presentation is deemed appropriate to (a) demonstrate legal compliance, (b) demonstrate the source and
use of liquid resources, and (c) demonstrate how the District's actual experience conforms to the budget or
fiscal plan.

GASB provides that for governments engaged in a single governmental program, the fund financial
statements and the government-wide stat